

JEFFERSON COUNTY LOCAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**Income Statement for the Eight Month Period Ending May 31, 2019**

Prepared by Lyle Eaton, May 29, 2019

UNRECONCILED

	Current Year Budget	Year-to-Date Total	Current Month	Previous Month	Balance Remaining
Revenues					
Admin Fees	\$ 597,029.00	398,016.00	\$ 49,752.00	49,752.00	199,013.00
JC Grant Marketing	275,400.00	183,600.00	22,950.00	22,950.00	91,800.00
JC Grant Ag Program	138,720.00	92,480.00	11,560.00	11,560.00	46,240.00
RLF Interest Income	50,000.00	31,809.39	3,730.53	3,023.07	18,190.61
Grant Income	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	(5,000.00)
Interest Income	3,500.00	2,791.69	0.00	300.05	708.31
N Grid Grant European	20,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	13,000.00
Grant Income NYS-HAB	17,000.00	7,140.00	0.00	560.00	9,860.00
Miscellaneous Income	500.00	392.00	0.00	0.00	108.00
AG Conference	0.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	(4,500.00)
Total Revenues	1,102,149.00	732,729.08	87,992.53	88,145.12	369,419.92
Expenses					
Salaries	525,961.00	342,109.92	60,291.78	40,194.52	183,851.08
Benefits	216,541.00	129,190.68	17,386.84	15,829.05	87,350.32
Operations					
Marketing Program	355,677.00	220,387.22	24,908.09	24,008.78	135,289.78
AG Program	188,306.00	115,458.77	16,638.68	13,692.57	72,847.23
Office Expense	7,500.00	5,735.47	459.57	736.48	1,764.53
Payroll Processing	1,600.00	1,099.00	189.00	126.00	501.00
Admin Services Expense	0.00	825.00	0.00	0.00	(825.00)
Office Rent	16,802.00	11,361.91	1,420.24	1,420.24	5,440.09
Project Loan Rent	55,943.00	37,294.96	4,661.87	4,661.87	18,648.04
Office Cleaning	11,000.00	7,709.39	1,237.73	1,093.69	3,290.61
Telephone	6,500.00	3,635.54	253.26	495.04	2,864.46
Equipment Rental	3,400.00	2,231.76	278.97	278.97	1,168.24
Equipment Maintenance	2,000.00	3,297.18	70.56	282.62	(1,297.18)
System Maintenance	3,600.00	3,040.85	234.45	234.45	559.15
Electric Service	4,000.00	2,068.21	0.00	274.74	1,931.79
Gas Service	3,000.00	1,842.11	0.00	180.97	1,157.89
Business Support	5,000.00	2,500.00	(2,500.00)	2,500.00	2,500.00
Manufacturers Comm. Expense	500.00	110.93	0.00	0.00	389.07
Manufacturing Day	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	500.00
Workforce Development	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
Safety Training	17,000.00	7,700.00	0.00	560.00	9,300.00
Travel/Promotion/Meals	4,000.00	3,359.39	0.00	1,492.78	640.61
Staff Training & Seminars	1,000.00	1,695.00	0.00	650.00	(695.00)
Depreciation Distillery Equip.	14,143.00	9,428.56	1,178.57	1,178.57	4,714.44
Depreciation F&F	8,943.00	5,962.08	745.26	745.26	2,980.92
Board Functions	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00
Dues & Publications	5,000.00	4,775.00	0.00	0.00	225.00
Commercial Insurance	800.00	529.76	66.22	66.22	270.24
Legal Unrestricted	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00
Accounting & Auditing	5,511.00	5,550.00	0.00	0.00	(39.00)
CEDS Update	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
Fees Expense	300.00	275.00	0.00	0.00	25.00
Reallocated Program Expenses	(422,592.00)	(277,841.06)	(38,066.77)	(34,381.87)	(144,750.94)
Miscellaneous - Unrestricted	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	300.00
Total Operations	1,051,735.00	651,332.63	89,454.32	76,320.95	400,402.37
Total Revenue	1,102,149.00	732,729.08	87,992.53	88,145.12	369,419.92
Total Expenses	1,051,735.00	651,332.63	89,454.32	76,320.95	400,402.37
Net Income Over Expenditures	\$ 50,414.00	81,396.45	\$ (1,461.79)	11,824.17	(30,982.45)

For Internal Use Only

Jefferson County Local Development Corp
Balance Sheet
May 31, 2019

ASSETS

Current Assets		
General Checking	\$	17,866.32
Savings Account		951,728.38
CDBG Savings		2,903.79
RLF Savings		1,408,360.76
Grants Receivable - HAB		6,440.00
RLF Loans Receivable		990,682.87
N Grid Mkt Grant European		12,500.00
Miscellaneous Recievable		406,041.91
Prepaid Expense		2,760.88
		3,799,284.91
Total Current Assets		
Property and Equipment		
Depreciation Distillery		(75,428.48)
Accumulated Depreciation		(37,913.01)
		(113,341.49)
Total Property and Equipment		
Other Assets		
Distillery Equipment		99,000.00
Furniture & Fixtures		70,387.89
WIP Record Storage		5,320.48
		174,708.37
Total Other Assets		
Total Assets		\$ 3,860,651.79

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current Liabilities		
Accounts Payable - Unrestr	\$	6,342.14
JC Grant-Marketing		91,800.00
JC Grant Agriculture Program		11,560.00
Deferred Mkt. Grant European		12,500.00
Deferred AG Tour Fee		600.00
		122,802.14
Total Current Liabilities		
Long-Term Liabilities		
		0.00
Total Long-Term Liabilities		
Total Liabilities		122,802.14
Capital		
General Fund Bal - Unrestrict.		3,656,453.20
Net Income		81,396.45
		3,737,849.65
Total Capital		
Total Liabilities & Capital		\$ 3,860,651.79